¢C-€0ST DYd v/10T/1VT - 4€/6 YD1 OT:T
Jaquinu ped yed jo apiL 9|eds 0cTt 0/4¢
0 SOv1/8 wcmowmm_nhﬁ& sales udpy ‘g |AQ paaolddy T
8602/8 1S9T(0)by+ :xed uley » " o))
19QUINU UOISINSY | Hmmﬁ@ﬁ\wﬂmmﬁcm%mﬂwv%wﬁﬁw_oeu_o m g epobAzig .mm AQ payayD ﬁ -
‘SMOpes|y BYL ‘9snoH eineN g ) w
- ‘P¥1 (3IN) [eLISNPUT 433S00Y PaY 3 o .
meip saoeidey | <ENPISOOA DA pismafeloqin “L | Ag paubise@ 1R
|
09¢ - ¥102/90/0€ A9]|041 pue 1SI0H 316 Il N
WBIRM [eL3e 9leq a(04d jo 3L ]
0 9]e|d uonejoy njuy €¢-€0S9T DYd T 1% @)@
0 o9A3 dol 31¢1/6 v2-€0ST Ddd T | € a
T ¢/0006 YD1 - 1SI0H 4IY 316 00-€£ET YA T [4 @)@
0 (#/1v/3107) AS||0JL 41Y 310T T0-£0ST 9Yd T T ]
‘AN NOILdT™OS3d d39dINNN 1 Hvd ALO WALI @m@
T N

5€6
(=
7

30

"Xew 0§

0STQ

SN

{C

bec G8T €€ 00S:0TT €€
S/t

T4




o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Hoist Body - TCR-9000/3
10.10.16

f
5
G

d

&

2 0
17 g/'
N
\01

o e
=




o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Hoist Body - TCR-9000/3

10.10.16

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts

No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist

035 426325150 ROTOR 1 098 426325380 BRAKE TUBE 1

036 426325160 STATOR 1 099 426325371 BOTTOM PLATE 1

037 426325170 FRONT PLATE 1 100 130104004 BEARING 6003 2

038 426325180 REAR PLATE 1 101 130104010 BEARING 6009 2

039 426325190 REAR RETAINER 1 102 130104005 BEARING 6004 12

040 137102122 VANE 8 103 131103058 O-RING S-115 1

041 130802212 LIFT SPRING 8 104 131103063 O-RING S-135 1

042 130104004 BEARING 6003 2 105 130302020 RETAINING RING S-20 3

043 131103004 O-RING S-6 1 106 130302060 RETAINING RING S-60 1

044 131103026 O-RING S-32 1 107 130302017 RETAINING RING S-17 3

045 130302017 RETAINING RING S-17 1 108 130301035 RETAINING RING H-35 2

046 131708105 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X105 3 109 130303005 RETAINING RING E-5 1

047 131307006 WASHER M6 1 110 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 12

048 130402054 KNOCK PIN 1 111 131708080 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X80 4

049 131708012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12 4 12 131708016 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X16

050 426325200 COUPLING 1 113 130406028 PARALLEL PIN 10X23 2

051 426324212 WHEEL HOUSING 1 114 130301042 RETAINING RING H-42 6

052 426325220 HANGER PIN 1 131 AHC112/80 LINK CHAIN 11.2mm HOL

053 | 426325230 SPACER 1 170 426325C90 STAY 1

054 420875MNO CHAIN END SET WASHER 1 171 131708015 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X15 1

055 130104019 BEARING 6019 1 172 130604010 SPRING PIN 4X10 1

056 130107013 BEARING 6212 1 180 420645JF0 CHAIN DOWN STOPPER 2

057 134501016 U-NUT M16 1 181 131708035 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X35 2

058 131301016 SPRING WASHER M16 1 182 134401008 HEX NUT M8 2

059 131708030 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X30 1 183 131301008 SPRING WASHER M8 2

060 131708012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12 2 234 130406005 PARALLEL PIN 4X10 (H7) 2

061 132108020 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8X20 1

063 426325730 SET PIECE 1

070 426325400 BRAKE PISTON 1

071 426325410 BRAKE COVER 1

072 426325420 PISTON COVER 1

073 426325430 BRAKE DISC 1

074 130408084 KEY 2

075 130802213 DISC SPRING 6

076 131103008 O-RING S-10 1

077 131101004 O-RING P-6 1

078 131103063 O-RING S-135 1

079 131706012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 2

080 131706030 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X30 4

081 131117030 O-RING AS568-030 1

085 426325240 CAGE 1

086 426325250 STAR GEAR 3

087 426325260 PIN 3

088 426325270 THRUST COLLAR 6

090 426325290 PINION 1

091 426325300 WHEEL 1

092 426325310 GEAR CASE 1

093 426325320 RING GEAR 1

095 426325340 DOWEL PIN 4

096 426325351 CHAIN GUIDE 1

097 426325360 CHAIN SEPARATOR 1




RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

o
&

Pendant Body - TCR-9000-3

10.10.16




o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Pendant Body - TCR-9000-3

10.10.16
Fig. | Part Number | Part Name Parts Fig. | Part Number | Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
065 | 426325740 | CAM 1 240 | 131103027 | O-RING S-34 2
067 | 426325113 | CHAIN LEVER 1 241 | 136803032 | 1/2 NET SCREEN 1
068 | 132108008 | HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8X8 1
140 | 426326461 | LIMIT SHAFT 1
141 | 130802217 | SPRING 19.5X25X2.6 2
149 | 426325C30 | MAIN BUSHING 1
151 | 132805010 | HEX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW M5X10 | 4
156 | 130790012 | SNAP PIN 12 1
157 | 426325750 | WASHER 1
159 | 134703070 | INLET BUSHING 1
201 | 426224013 | MAIN SPOOL 1
202 | 426224021 | BRAKE SPOOL 1
203 | 426224C20 | SPOOL CYLINDER 2
204 | 426224041 | BRAKE RETAINER 1
205 | 426224051 | BRAKE NUT 1
206 | 426224063 | VALVE BODY 1
207 | 426224070 | TOP COVER 1
208 | 426224083 | SIDE COVER (L) 1
209 | 426224093 | SIDE COVER (R) 1
210 | 426224101 | LIMIT GUIDE 1
211 | 426224C40 | BRAKE BUSHING 1
212 | 426224C50 | LIMIT BUSHING 1
213 | 426224C60 | SPOOL PISTON 2
214 | 426224C70 | SPRING SEAT 2
215 | 426224140 | LIMIT LEVER 1
216 | 130802216 | SPRING 15X59X2.4 1
217 | 136102164 | SIDE PACKING (N) 2
218 | 136102161 | VALVE PACKING 1
219 | 136102192 | TOP PACKING 1
220 | 136102163 | UNDER PACKING 1
221 | 137402030 | EXHAUST SILENCER 1
222 | 137402031 | NYLON SILENCER 1
223 | 130301025 | RETAINING RING H-25 1
224 | 130301058 | RETAINING RING H-58 1
225 | 131706012 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X12 2
226 | 131706025 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 4
227 | 131706040 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 3
228 | 131706060 | HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X60 3
229 | 132405008 | CROSS-RECESSED HEAD MACHINE 2
SCREW M5X8
230 | 132306035 | HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X35 1
231 | 134902003 | HEX SOCKET PIP PLUG 1/8 1
232 | 134403006 | HEX NUT M6 1
235 | 130604010 | SPRING PIN 4X10 2
236 | 131103004 | O-RING S-6 2
237 | 131103021 | O-RING S-26 2
238 | 131103022 | O-RING S-28 7
239 | 131103024 | O-RING S-30 2




€/1 193us

A :
10-€0ST DYQ (+/1v/310T) ASI04L 41V 10T ST
Jaguinu ed Med Jo spL 9Jeos
0 usily ‘g |Aq panoiddy @@66
JaqUINU UOISIASY m g eposii .mw Aq poRLD @

pismafeloin 1 |AQ paubisaq

WM [eL3e 9leq 9(04d jo 3L

meup saoe|day
B3OTT - 91-£0-€10C A9]|041 pue 1SI0H 310T H @ @ @

£

T

—]

T

T

T

09¢€

T

I

G8T 33 00€--0TT €€




€/ 93Us

T10-€0ST DY (#/LV/310T) Asjj0JL iy 3107 G:T
Jaguinu ed Med Jo spL 9Jeos
0 SOv1/8 Mcmowmm_v__“_hﬁ& sales udy ‘g |AQ paaolddy
86028 1S9T(0)p+ :Xxed ule " i
4aquinu UoISIASY 0 mHoH\ww_mwﬂcm%mﬂ%wv%vw&"__w._m_mrcc_o rw 9 . m
B T Ropeou L 260w anen 5 3| epobhzid S5 Aq pa¥AUD
- ‘PY1 (3IN) [eLISNPUT 433S00Y PaY @ o
melp sooejdey | <ENPISOOA [RD1 pismaleioxyin "L | AQ paubisaq
BYOTT - 9T-£0-€10C AS]|04 1 pue 3SI0H 10T
WM [eL3e 9leq 9(04d jo 3L
wAujexo1d$ezs wiaqt z eqnis Gb X OTW - 8T0% OSI b 9
d
0 XogJesn QYON (T-0€ onet) 9z-08-D31-HAV-0SISTIS T Gg
uid ds 8¢ X 2'€ - ¥£CT OSI b bE
1aysem TZ Y - SZT NIQ 8 %3
0 lled pan|5 Jajswelq ab.ieT Jaysepn H20TpION OTIW dsoTIN 8 43
uid H|ds €9 X €'9 - pECT OSI 4 1€
0 SJ9DUR|IS pue dAeA 10]id T 0¢
0 390719 1010l JIY D9SA T 8¢
Ma.0S de) pesH JapuljAd 0€ X 0TI - 216 NIQ T LT
1aysem G'0T - 1206 NIQ T 9¢
AS) 9]eied 0/ X/ X8V -5889 NI T Y4
0 (JBuua4 x0qJeas 10j) Jjeys uoiuid 6T-€0ST DYUd
0 (llo1jblyuog xo0qJesn Joj) yeys uoluid 10 8T-€0ST DYd T b
M3.2S 19S 19%20S uobexsH O X 0TI - £16 NIQ b (%4
INN XoH OTIW - ZE0F OSI 8 44
0 312 3pdeys 4 0¢
Ma.0S de) pesH JapuljAd Ot X 9N - 16 NIA b 61
1aysem v'9 V - GZT NId b 8T
INN XoH 9N - ZE0F OSI b LT
0 lagng b 91
INN XaH 0ZW - ZE0F OSI 8 qT
0 19[joy di nuy HT-€0ST 9Yd b !
0 poy Il €T-£0ST OYd 14 €1
0 19ySem ‘_mumam O0T-€0ST 9¥d mccm_u_ o9y] uo m_ucwn_m_u T
0 laoeds 60-£0ST DYd abue|{ sy uo spuadsp | TT
INN XaH 8vIN - SE0F OSI b 0T
1aysem 0S V - GZT NId 14 6
bury buiuielsy bulids ¢ XSS - T/ NIQ b 8
bury buiuiesy bulids v X 0CT - ¢/¥ NId b L
4)S SP[aIYs Z OM] YlIM MoJ 91buls sbulieaq [|eq aAoolb des( ZZ-T1£9 IS - PIS S79 NId b 9
0 [93yM ule|d ZT-€0ST ODYd 14 q
0 [93UM Jes9 TT-€0ST O¥d 14 b
0 91e|d 9pIS €0-£0ST DYd T ¢
0 31e|d 1010\ Z0-£0ST 9Yd T 4
0 (WwOoOE~+0t¢ abueld - TIT sbuey) Jeg peoT /T-€0ST 9dd
0 (Wwopz+08T abueld - 11 abuey) Jeg peoT 10 9T-€0ST DYd
0 (WwwE8T+0TT abueld - T sbuey) Jeg peo 10 GT-€0ST DYd T T
‘AQY NOILLdI¥DS3d Y3IGWNN Ldvd ALO INTLI






